

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 7/9/2019
Temperance Avenue Street Improvements - Shaw to Barstow

CIP 17-14



Fiscal Year: 2017-2018

Project Engineer: John Armendariz

Project Location: Temperance Avenue Street Improvements - Shaw to Barstow

Project Scope:

This project consists of street improvements on Temperance Avenue from Shaw to Barstow Avenue, approximately ±0.5mi. Construction shall include partial reconstruction, grinding, paving, adjustment of existing sewer and storm drain manholes, water valves to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		AJ Excavation		Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc.		Asphalt Design	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS						LOW BIDDER					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	5,530	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 12,995.50	\$ 4.57	\$ 25,279.68
5	Grind Asphalt Concrete & Scarify/Re-compac	9,930	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 99,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 64,545.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 41,706.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 29,293.50
6	Hauling/Trucking Grindings to Clovis Landfill	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
7	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	5,313	Ton	\$ 85.00	\$ 451,605.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 488,796.00	\$ 83.75	\$ 444,963.75	\$ 93.98	\$ 499,315.74
8	Concrete Curb Return Ramp	1,996	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 32,335.20	\$ 13.51	\$ 26,965.96
9	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	11	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 846.45	\$ 9,310.95
10	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,069.60	\$ 4,278.40
11	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to grade	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,069.60	\$ 2,139.20
12	Traffic Loop Detector	27	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 13,095.00
13	Traffic signal modification	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
14	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 14,453.00	\$ 14,453.00
15	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 761,135.00		\$ 704,576.00		\$ 723,700.45		\$ 726,031.43	

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON **7/9/2019**
Temperance Avenue Street Improvements - Shaw to Barstow

CIP 17-14



Fiscal Year: 2017-2018

Project Engineer: John Armendariz

Project Location: Temperance Avenue Street Improvements - Shaw to Barstow

Project Scope:

This project consists of street improvements on Temperance Avenue from Shaw to Barstow Avenue, approximately ±0.5mi. Construction shall include partial reconstruction, grinding, paving, adjustment of existing sewer and storm drain manholes, water valves to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Tri-County Excavation, Inc.		American Paving Co.		Avison Construction		Granite Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 119,499.00	\$ 119,499.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	5,530	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 60,830.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 14,378.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,180.00
5	Grind Asphalt Concrete & Scarify/Re-compac	9,930	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 89,370.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,720.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 74,475.00
6	Hauling/Trucking Grindings to Clovis Landfill	1	LS	\$ 40,435.00	\$ 40,435.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	5,313	Ton	\$ 83.38	\$ 442,997.94	\$ 81.00	\$ 430,353.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 504,735.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 414,414.00
8	Concrete Curb Return Ramp	1,996	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,952.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 55,888.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 37,924.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 49,900.00
9	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	11	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00
10	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to grade	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Traffic Loop Detector	27	EA	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 13,095.00
13	Traffic signal modification	1	LS	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 17,139.00	\$ 17,139.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 751,508.94		\$ 769,641.00		\$ 775,907.00		\$ 813,913.00	

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 7/9/2019
Temperance Avenue Street Improvements - Shaw to Barstow

CIP 17-14



Fiscal Year: 2017-2018

Project Engineer: John Armendariz

Project Location: Temperance Avenue Street Improvements - Shaw to Barstow

Project Scope:

This project consists of street improvements on Temperance Avenue from Shaw to Barstow Avenue, approximately ±0.5mi. Construction shall include partial reconstruction, grinding, paving, adjustment of existing sewer and storm drain manholes, water valves to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

Dawson-Mauldin Const. Inc.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
4	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	5,530	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,180.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
5	Grind Asphalt Concrete & Scarify/Re-compac	9,930	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 69,510.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
6	Hauling/Trucking Grindings to Clovis Landfill	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
7	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	5,313	Ton	\$ 93.00	\$ 494,109.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
8	Concrete Curb Return Ramp	1,996	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 37,924.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
9	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	11	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
10	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
11	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to grade	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
12	Traffic Loop Detector	27	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
13	Traffic signal modification	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
14	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
15	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
16	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
Total Base Amount					\$ 819,823.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-